
Overcoat - Chapter 13

MEASUREMENTS NEEDED:

CIRCUMFERENCE

1X (20W) EXAMPLE OVERCOAT

BLOCK MEASUREMENTS

VERTICAL

Chest

Waist

Low Hip

Bicep

Sleeve Opening

STRAIGHT

Across Shoulder (Drop)

Apex to Apex

Neck Width

4” 

18 1/2” 

8” 

1 3/4”

1 1/2”

46” 

26” 

8” 

49”

42”

54” 

16 1/4” 

10” 

10” 

13 1/4” 

16 1/2”

AH Depth from HPS

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Sleeve Length

Shoulder Slope

CB Length

HPS to Apex

CB Neck to Waist

Low Hip from Waist 9” 

IMPERIAL METRIC USER

124.5cm

106.7cm

137.2cm

41.3cm

25.4cm

116.8cm

41.9cm

20.3cm

22.9cm

10.2cm

3.8cm

66cm

4.4cm

33.7cm

47cm

20.3cm

25.4cm
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