

## MEASUREMENTS NEEDED: 1X (20W) EXAMPLE

OVERCOAT

CIRCUMFERENCE	IMPERIAL	METRIC	USER	BLOCK MEASUREMENTS
Chest	<b>49"</b>	<b>124.5cm</b>		
Waist	<b>42"</b>	<b>106.7cm</b>		
Low Hip	<b>54"</b>	<b>137.2cm</b>		
Bicep	<b>16 1/4"</b>	<b>41.3cm</b>		
Sleeve Opening	<b>10"</b>	<b>25.4cm</b>		
<b>VERTICAL</b>				
CB Length	<b>46"</b>	<b>116.8cm</b>		
CB Neck to Waist	<b>16 1/2"</b>	<b>41.9cm</b>		
AH Depth from HPS	<b>8"</b>	<b>20.3cm</b>		
Low Hip from Waist	<b>9"</b>	<b>22.9cm</b>		
Front Neck Drop	<b>4"</b>	<b>10.2cm</b>		
Back Neck Drop	<b>1 1/2"</b>	<b>3.8cm</b>		
Sleeve Length	<b>26"</b>	<b>66cm</b>		
Shoulder Slope	<b>1 3/4"</b>	<b>4.4cm</b>		
HPS to Apex	<b>13 1/4"</b>	<b>33.7cm</b>		
<b>STRAIGHT</b>				
Across Shoulder (Drop)	<b>18 1/2"</b>	<b>47cm</b>		
Neck Width	<b>8"</b>	<b>20.3cm</b>		
Apex to Apex	<b>10"</b>	<b>25.4cm</b>		